

CNR No. DLNT01-015331-2025
T.P. CrI No. 100/2025
SUNRAYS INFRASTRUCTURE PVT LTD AND ORS.
Vs.
LOVLESH JAIN AND ORS.

19.11.2025

Present : Counsel Ms. Prerna Chaturvedi, for the petitioner.

The Ld. Presiding Officer is under transfer.

It is a fresh transfer petition. It be checked.

As per directions, put up for the consideration, on
29.11.2025.

Reader
In the court of Ld. Principal District
& Sessions Judge North District/Rohini
Courts/Delhi /19.11.2025(d)