

CNR No. DLNT01-015331-2025
T.P. CrI. No. 100/2025
SUNRAYS INFRASTRUCTURE PVT LTD. AND ORS.
Vs.
LOVLESH JAIN AND ORS.

29.11.2025

Fresh transfer petition received. It be checked and registered.

Present : Ms. Perna Chaturvedi, Ld. Counsel for the
petitioner through VC.

Submissions heard.

Issue notice of the present transfer petition to the
respondents through all permissible modes and on filing of
PF/speed post, returnable for **03.01.2026**.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
29.11.2025(dv)