

CNR No. DLNT01-015331-2025
T.P. CrI No. 100/2025
SUNRAYS INFRASTRUCTURE PVT LTD. AND ORS.
Vs.
LOVLESH JAIN AND ORS.

17.03.2026

Present : Ms. Aditi Aggarwal, Ld. counsel for the applicant/
petitioner (through VC).

Sh. Himanshu Gupta and Sh. Karan Behl, Ld.
Counsel for the respondent No. 1 (through VC).

Notices could not be sent to the respondent Nos. 2 &
3 due to non-affixation of the postal stamp. The applicant/
petitioner is directed to make good the deficiency and notices
afresh be issued to respondent Nos. 2 & 3 on filing of PF/speed
post within a week, returnable on **05.05.2026**.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
17.03.2026 (d)