

CNR No. DLNT01-015331-2025
T.P. CrI No. 100/2025
SUNRAYS INFRASTRUCTURE PVT LTD. AND ORS.
Vs.
LOVLESH JAIN AND ORS.

05.05.2026

Present : Ms. Aditi Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/
petitioner (through VC).

Sh. Himanshu Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the respondent
No. 1 (through VC).

The reply filed on behalf of respondent No. 1 is on record. Ld. counsel for the applicant/ petitioner submits that steps for issuance of notices to respondent Nos. 2 and 3 could not be taken due to inadvertence.

Let notices afresh be issued to the respondent Nos. 2 & 3 through all permissible modes on filing of PF / Speed Post within three days, returnable for **28.05.2026**.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
05.05.2026 (d)